incidence of subcontracting and increase the use of Maintenance 

of Way forces as required by Rule 1 and ‘Appendix H’.     

(3) As a consequence of the violations referred to in Parts (1) and/or 

(2) above, Claimant T. Delamater shall now be compensated for 

one hundred four (104) hours at his respective straight time rate 

of pay, Claimants R. Penzone and J. Hurlburt shall now each be 

compensated for eighty (80) hours at their respective straight 

time rates of pay, Claimants A. Melville and J. Perry shall now 

each be compensated for twenty-four (24) hours at their